## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 226 by Senator Cloud

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 18:1313.1(G)(3)" and before "and 1315(C)" change ", (H)(2)
- 3 and (I)(3)" to "and (H)(2)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "ballots;" delete "to provide for rulemaking;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 7, after "R.S. 18:1313.1(G)(3)" and before "and 1315(C)" change ", (H)(2)
- 8 and (I)(3)" to "and (H)(2)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, delete lines 8 through 13
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 17, after "an" and before "missing" change "affidavit flap" to "absentee"
- 13 by mail certificate"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 8, after "ballot" and before "or" replace "envelope flap" with "certificate"
- 16 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, delete line 25 and insert "(4) If a"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, delete lines 7 through 21 and insert: "E. The secretary of state shall provide
- 20 for the following:"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 4, line 22, after "on" and before "of" change "the affidavit flap" to "the absentee
- 23 by mail certificate"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 26, after "on" and before "of" change "the affidavit flap" to "the absentee
- 26 by mail certificate"